Resolution Recommending the Appointment of Judge of the Joint Court of Mt. Arlington

WHEREAS, the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris, State of New Jersey and the Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey have established a shared municipal court under a shared service agreement with the Borough of Mount Arlington serving as the lead agency; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Gerard Smith, Esq. has heretofore served as Judge of the Municipal Court of the Town of Mt. Arlington; Douglas Cabana, Esq. as Municipal Prosecutor and Daniel P. Agatino, Esq. as Municipal Public Defender.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, at its regular meeting of January 18, 2021, unanimously voted to recommend that Gerard Smith, Esq. be appointed Municipal Court Judge, Douglas Cabana, Esq. be appointed Municipal Prosecutor and Daniel P. Agatino, Esq. be appointed Municipal Public Defender of the Shared Municipal Court serving the Borough of Mt. Arlington and Borough of Wharton; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Borough of Mt. Arlington.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption of said resolution by the Borough of Mt. Arlington and Borough of Wharton, a copy of said Resolutions shall be forwarded to the Honorable Stuart A. Minkowitz, Assignment Judge Superior Court.

Adopted: January 18, 2021	
	BOROUGH OF WHARTON
ATTEST:	
	WILLIAM J. CHEGWIDDEN,
	MAYOR
Robin Ghebreal,	
Deputy Borough Clerk	